
Sunday, August 18, 2013Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 71F Clear 75%H 6mphE

5K Off :7:30 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $500.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 22 108   Christy Miller (F30) 6 F30-34     29:58.628 9:38.930:00 1.378.5 14:54 15:05 +11

2 23 114   Jason Christian (M34) 17 M30-34     30:01.889 9:40.030:00 1.897.9 14:18 15:44 +86

3 11 169   Kavita Maung (F43) 2 F40-44     26:52.923 8:39.126:45 7.922.8 13:21 13:32 +11

4 21 168   Rachel Meador (F45) 5 F45-49     29:01.967 9:20.729:10 8.037.9 14:37 14:25 -11

5 20 101   John Lemon (M35) 16 M35-39     29:03.780 9:21.328:51 12.785.7 14:25 14:39 +14

6 7 003   Ruben Saguil (M48) 7 M45-49     22:44.299 7:19.123:02 17.702:43.7 10:52 11:52 +60

7 15 763   Melissa Kekuna (F33) 3 F30-34     27:41.655 8:54.828:00 18.343.4 13:35 14:07 +32

8 14 020   Ronald Hamilton (M53) 12 M50-54     27:20.790 8:48.127:00 20.7915.2 13:54 13:26 -28

9 17 574   Conrad Butler (M27) 14 M25-29     28:19.376 9:07.027:57 22.3813.8 14:13 14:06 -7

10 26 164   Glenn Meador (M48) 19 M45-49     30:37.312 9:51.431:03 25.697.3 15:02 15:35 +32

11 2 180   John Myers (M48) 2 M45-49     19:55.909 6:24.919:30 25.911.8  9:41 10:15 +33

12 5 990   Julio Lopez (M57) 5 M55-59     24:13.283 7:47.824:40 26.722.7 11:57 12:16 +19

13 18 964   Luis Mares (M38) 15 M35-39     28:30.251 9:10.528:00 30.255.4 13:39 14:52 +73

14 13 813   John Kramer (M51) 11 M50-54     27:26.685 8:50.027:59 32.311.3 13:32 13:55 +23

15 35 154   Mike Catt (M59) 23 M55-59     36:25.663 11:43.537:00 34.3410.0 17:00 19:26 +146

16 31 271   Bob Stephens (M41) 22 M40-44     33:24.431 10:45.234:00 35.574.2 16:11 17:14 +63

17 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F50) 4 F50-54     28:24.713 9:08.729:01 36.2928.6 14:31 13:53 -38

18 34 122   Ashley Schafer (F22) 12 F20-24     35:59.999 11:35.235:22 38.006:00.0

19 10 008   David Mask (M61) 9 M60-64     25:54.956 8:20.525:15 39.9612.0 12:36 13:19 +42

20 8 040   Kim Andres (F60) 1 F60-64     25:30.019 8:12.526:15 44.982.7

21 9 188   Oliver Ramos (M39) 8 M35-39     25:38.087 8:15.126:27 48.917.0 12:41 12:57 +17

22 12 283   Ruben Reyes (M57) 10 M55-59     27:02.981 8:42.426:13 49.9811.5 13:24 13:39 +14

23 1 167   Ian Maung (M46) 1 M45-49     19:35.091 6:18.220:30 54.912.1  9:40  9:55 +15

24 16 097   Nathan Bruser (M42) 13 M40-44     25:25.709 8:11.124:30 55.712:40.9 13:02 12:24 -38

25 27 182   Gerry Joseph (M44) 20 M40-44     30:58.519 9:58.230:00 58.523.4 14:03 16:56 +173

26 38 065   Susan Schafer (F48) 14 F45-49     36:59.999 11:54.538:00 60.006:00.0

27 6 345   Sanjay Kalluvilayil (M40) 6 M40-44     25:04.391 8:04.224:00 64.390.5 12:25 12:39 +14

28 30 109   Timothy Eaton (M57) 21 M55-59     32:10.291 10:21.333:15 64.7110.4

29 33 184   Cindy Joseph (F39) 11 F35-39     34:52.788 11:13.636:00 67.213.7 16:36 18:17 +102

30 3 185   Eric Davis (M45) 3 M45-49     21:10.953 6:49.119:59 71.950.4

31 32 107   Moira Mcglinchey (F30) 10 F30-34     34:41.352 11:09.936:00 78.659.4 15:53 18:49 +176

32 25 106   Ian Szumila (M20) 18 M20-24     30:31.310 9:49.429:00 91.313.7 14:02 16:30 +148

33 44 129   Arland Philson (M83) 25 M80-99     46:31.449 14:58.545:00 91.4510.6 23:11 23:20 +9

34 39 186   Gini Mattson (F39) 15 F35-39     38:08.593 12:16.636:00 128.5910.7 18:00 20:08 +128

35 29 187   Elizabeth Martinez (F18) 9 F15-19     32:09.855 10:21.230:00 129.864.2 14:48 17:22 +154

36 4 102   Tom Szumila (M50) 4 M50-54     23:23.574 7:31.821:00 143.575.2

37 24 189   Avery Ramos (F13) 7 F10-14     30:04.285 9:40.727:30 154.296.6 14:25 15:39 +74

38 40 331   Laura Keckhut (F39) 16 F35-39     30:45.470 9:54.028:00 165.4710:00.5

39 28 110   Anna Tressler (F23) 8 F20-24     32:01.818 10:18.635:00 178.180.0 15:22 16:40 +78

40 41 118   Christine Gonzales (F26) 17 F25-29     40:51.818 13:09.237:00 231.823.4 18:35 22:17 +221

41 42 268   Amara Chan (F45) 18 F45-49     40:51.818 13:09.245:00 248.1814.1 20:12 20:40 +29

42 43 121   Cathy Swartz (F48) 19 F45-49     44:39.081 14:22.350:00 320.9215.2 22:25 22:14 -11

43 37 113   Jason Christian (M34) 24 M30-34     36:36.126 11:46.950:00 803.8716.7 17:58 18:38 +39

44 36 112   Leah Christian (F29) 13 F25-29     36:36.023 11:46.855:00 1103.9816.1 17:58 18:38 +39

22 22 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 167 Ian Maung (M46) 1 M45-49 Coppell     19:35.091 6:18.2   19:37.2322.1  9:40  9:55 +15 54.91 73.0%

2 180 John Myers (M48) 2 M45-49 Irving     19:55.909 6:24.9   19:57.6601.8  9:41 10:15 +33 25.91 72.8%

3 185 Eric Davis (M45) 3 M45-49 Milltown NJ     21:10.953 6:49.1   21:11.3750.4 71.95 66.9%

4 102 Tom Szumila (M50) 4 M50-54 Plano     23:23.574 7:31.8   23:28.7635.2 143.57 63.0%

5 990 Julio Lopez (M57) 5 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:13.283 7:47.8   24:16.0272.7 11:57 12:16 +19 26.72 64.5%

6 345 Sanjay Kalluvilayil (M40) 6 M40-44 Carrollton     25:04.391 8:04.2   25:04.8470.5 12:25 12:39 +14 64.39 54.4%

7 003 Ruben Saguil (M48) 7 M45-49 Carrollton     22:44.299 7:19.1   25:27.9742:43.7 10:52 11:52 +60 17.70 63.8%

8 040 Kim Andres (F60) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:30.019 8:12.5   25:32.7592.7 44.98 75.8%

9 188 Oliver Ramos (M39) 8 M35-39 Farmers Branch     25:38.087 8:15.1   25:45.0507.0 12:41 12:57 +17 48.91 52.9%

10 008 David Mask (M61) 9 M60-64 Lewisville     25:54.956 8:20.5   26:06.94112.0 12:36 13:19 +42 39.96 62.4%

11 169 Kavita Maung (F43) 2 F40-44 Coppell     26:52.923 8:39.1   26:55.6832.8 13:21 13:32 +11 7.92 58.3%

12 283 Ruben Reyes (M57) 10 M55-59 Carrollton     27:02.981 8:42.4   27:14.52511.5 13:24 13:39 +14 49.98 57.8%

13 813 John Kramer (M51) 11 M50-54 Plano     27:26.685 8:50.0   27:28.0191.3 13:32 13:55 +23 32.31 54.2%

14 020 Ronald Hamilton (M53) 12 M50-54 The Colony     27:20.790 8:48.1   27:35.98815.2 13:54 13:26 -28 20.79 55.3%

15 763 Melissa Kekuna (F33) 3 F30-34 The Colony     27:41.655 8:54.8   27:45.0703.4 13:35 14:07 +32 18.34 53.7%

16 097 Nathan Bruser (M42) 13 M40-44 Coppell     25:25.709 8:11.1   28:06.6032:40.9 13:02 12:24 -38 55.71 54.5%

17 574 Conrad Butler (M27) 14 M25-29 Fort Worth     28:19.376 9:07.0   28:33.18913.8 14:13 14:06 -7 22.38 45.5%

18 964 Luis Mares (M38) 15 M35-39 Dallas     28:30.251 9:10.5   28:35.6935.4 13:39 14:52 +73 30.25 47.2%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F50) 4 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:24.713 9:08.7   28:53.29828.6 14:31 13:53 -38 36.29 59.6%

20 101 John Lemon (M35) 16 M35-39 Ferris     29:03.780 9:21.3   29:09.5035.7 14:25 14:39 +14 12.78 45.3%

21 168 Rachel Meador (F45) 5 F45-49 Coppell     29:01.967 9:20.7   29:09.8907.9 14:37 14:25 -11 8.03 55.0%

22 108 Christy Miller (F30) 6 F30-34 Dallas     29:58.628 9:38.9   30:07.0958.5 14:54 15:05 +11 1.37 49.4%

23 114 Jason Christian (M34) 17 M30-34     30:01.889 9:40.0   30:09.8087.9 14:18 15:44 +86 1.89 43.7%

24 189 Avery Ramos (F13) 7 F10-14 Dallas     30:04.285 9:40.7   30:10.9146.6 14:25 15:39 +74 154.29 53.1%

25 106 Ian Szumila (M20) 18 M20-24 Plano     30:31.310 9:49.4   30:34.9763.7 14:02 16:30 +148 91.31 42.7%

26 164 Glenn Meador (M48) 19 M45-49 Coppell     30:37.312 9:51.4   30:44.6097.3 15:02 15:35 +32 25.69 47.4%

27 182 Gerry Joseph (M44) 20 M40-44 Carrollton     30:58.519 9:58.2   31:01.8923.4 14:03 16:56 +173 58.52 45.4%

28 110 Anna Tressler (F23) 8 F20-24     32:01.818 10:18.6   32:01.8180.0 15:22 16:40 +78 178.18 46.2%

29 187 Elizabeth Martinez (F18) 9 F15-19 Dallas     32:09.855 10:21.2   32:14.0094.2 14:48 17:22 +154 129.86 46.5%

30 109 Timothy Eaton (M57) 21 M55-59 Corinth     32:10.291 10:21.3   32:20.67910.4 64.71 48.6%

31 271 Bob Stephens (M41) 22 M40-44 Plano     33:24.431 10:45.2   33:28.6424.2 16:11 17:14 +63 35.57 41.2%

32 107 Moira Mcglinchey (F30) 10 F30-34 Dallas     34:41.352 11:09.9   34:50.7799.4 15:53 18:49 +176 78.65 42.7%

33 184 Cindy Joseph (F39) 11 F35-39 Carrollton     34:52.788 11:13.6   34:56.4433.7 16:36 18:17 +102 67.21 43.7%

34 122 Ashley Schafer (F22) 12 F20-24 Richardson     35:59.999 11:35.2   42:00.0006:00.0 38.00 41.1%

35 154 Mike Catt (M59) 23 M55-59 The Colony     36:25.663 11:43.5   36:35.66610.0 17:00 19:26 +146 34.34 43.6%

36 112 Leah Christian (F29) 13 F25-29     36:36.023 11:46.8   36:52.12516.1 17:58 18:38 +39 1103.98 40.4%

37 113 Jason Christian (M34) 24 M30-34     36:36.126 11:46.9   36:52.79616.7 17:58 18:38 +39 803.87 35.8%

38 065 Susan Schafer (F48) 14 F45-49 Richardson     36:59.999 11:54.5   43:00.0006:00.0 60.00 44.6%

39 186 Gini Mattson (F39) 15 F35-39 Carrollton     38:08.593 12:16.6   38:19.34110.7 18:00 20:08 +128 128.59 39.9%

40 331 Laura Keckhut (F39) 16 F35-39 Fort Worth     30:45.470 9:54.0   40:46.00210:00.5 165.47 49.5%

41 118 Christine Gonzales (F26) 17 F25-29 Dallas     40:51.818 13:09.2   40:55.1773.4 18:35 22:17 +221 231.82 36.2%

42 268 Amara Chan (F45) 18 F45-49 Fort Worth     40:51.818 13:09.2   41:05.93714.1 20:12 20:40 +29 248.18 39.1%

43 121 Cathy Swartz (F48) 19 F45-49 Michigan     44:39.081 14:22.3   44:54.29115.2 22:25 22:14 -11 320.92 37.0%

44 129 Arland Philson (M83) 25 M80-99 Carrollton     46:31.449 14:58.5   46:42.09710.6 23:11 23:20 +9 91.45 49.0%

Average Finish Time: 30:33 Average Age Grade: 51.0%31 Positive Split 6 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


